| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings   | Docket No: NEWT.T112US   |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  NETWORK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.   | Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: VIDEO PRODUCTS, INC.     Internal     Address:  |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State OF OHIO ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yas ☐ No | Street Address: 1275 Danner Drive  City: Aurora State: OH Zip: 44202  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment   | Limited Partnership  Corporation-State OHTO  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domeatic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( ee) attached? Yes No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  78/194,250   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)   |
| Additional number(s) a   | ·  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Warren A. Sklar   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |
| Internal Address: Renner, Otto, Boisselle  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00  |
| & Sklar, LLP   | Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue Nineteenth Floor  | 8. Deposit account number:  18-0988  |
| City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44115   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infocupy of the original document.  Warren A. Sklar   | rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  12/17/04  |
| Name of Person Signing  Reg. No. 26,373  Total number of pages including   | Signature 2  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002994 FRAME: 0807

Attorney Docket No. NEWT.T0112US

TRADEMARK

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, NETWORK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 1275 Danner Drive, Aurora, Ohio 44202, has adopted and is the owner of the trademark PRIMUX for which an application for registration of said mark was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2002 under Serial No. 78/194,250; and

WHEREAS, VIDEO PRODUCTS, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of Ohio, having a place of business at 1275 Danner Drive, Aurora, Ohio 44202, is desirous of acquiring said mark, said application and any registration granted thereon, and the portion of Assignor's business pertaining to said mark and the goodwill associated with said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with all causes of actions, claims and demands or other rights for or arising from any infringement, including the right to the right to recover damages for past infringement, and together with the business symbolized by the mark and the goodwill associated with said mark, and the aforesaid U.S. Trademark Application No. 78/194,250, and any registration granted thereon.

NETWORK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Dated:

BA:\_\_

ame: Carl Jagatich

Title:

President

R:\MJOHN\$ON\NEWT\T0112U\$\ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APP.DOC

RECORDED: 12/17/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002994 FRAME: 0808